 Motor Protection Circuit Breaker (MPCB) J7MN I-65
L
o
w
 v
o
lt
ag

EN 60947-5-1
I-66 Motor Protection Circuit Breaker (MPCB) J7MN
Ordering Information
■ Model Number Legend
1. Motor Protection Circuit Breaker (MPCB)
1) Motor Protection Circuit Breaker (MPCB)
2) Type
12: Switch type (0.16 - 12 A)
25: Rotary type (0.16 - 25 A)
50: Rotary type (25 - 40 A)
100: Rotary type (63 - 100 A)
3) Setting range (examples)
E16: 0.11 - 0.16 A
E2: 0.14 - 0.2 A
16: 10 - 16 A
...
2. Aux. Contacts for MPCB
1) Aux. Contact for MPCB
2) 11: 1 NO 1 NC
3) S: side mounting
F: front mounting
1) Aux. Contact for MPCB
2) T: Trip indicating contact
3) 11: 1 NO 1 NC
4) S: side mounting
3. Accessories for MPCB
1) Accessories for MPCB
2) S: Shunt release
U: Under voltage release
3) N1: 230 V 50 Hz / 240 V 60 Hz
N2: 210 - 240 V 50/60 Hz
N3: 110 V 50 Hz / 120 V 60 Hz
N4: 400 V 50/60 Hz
1) Accessories for MPCB
2) PF: Enclosure IP55
P: Module plastic front plate
PH: Holder for front plate
3) 12: Switch type 105 mm
25: Rotary type 105 mm
4) S: small version 85 mm
5 RY: red/yellow handle
1) Accessories for MPCB
2) DC: Door coupling rotary mechanism
3) B: black / grey
RY: red / yellow
1) Accessories for MPCB
2) TB: Terminal block for UL/cUL type E
3) 25: for rotary type up to 25A
100: for rotary type up to 100A
4. Busbars
1) Additional reference for LVSG
2) Busbar systems
3) Number of units (2, 3, 4 or 5)
4) Modular spacing
45 = without side mounting auxiliary contacts
54 = with side mounting auxiliary contacts
5) Nominal current per phase
6 = 64 A
12 = 120 A
5. Line Side Terminals
1) Additional reference for LVSG
2) Line side terminals
3) Nominal current per phase
25 = 64 A
50 = 120 A
4) Standards
IC = conformity to IEC 947-1 and UL 508
EC = conformity to UL 508E together with busbars
E = conformity to UL 508E without busbars
6. Shrouds
1) Additional reference for LVSG
2) Shrouds